 HARRISON COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING DATES

Wednesday		January 1, 2020			New Year’s Day
Monday			January 20, 2020        Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday			February 17, 2020		President’s Day
Friday			April 10, 2020			Good Friday
Monday			May 25, 2020			Memorial Day
Friday			July 3, 2020			Independence Day
Monday			September 7, 2020		Labor Day
Monday			October 12, 2020		Columbus Day
Wednesday		November 11, 2020		Veterans Day
Thursday			November 26, 2020		Thanksgiving
Friday			November 27, 2020		Thanksgiving
Thursday			December 24, 2020		Closing @ Noon
Friday			December 25, 2020		Christmas Day
Thursday			December 31, 2020		Closing @ 2:00 p.m.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Friday			January 1, 2021			New Year’s Day

THE OFFICE WILL ALSO BE CLOSED IF WEATHER OR OTHER EMERGENCY IS DECLARED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF HARRISON COUNTY, OHIO.
LESLIE A. MILLIKEN, Clerk of Courts
